ODP CHECK FORM

vace: _¢[10107

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: '7ﬁza;\60h%‘£yﬁéﬂé%

Date of Birth: @13?;0 HA N2ren Ao

Address in VN ‘W/C“%M ’@/{Iﬂﬂﬁﬂ{jf;‘ PL/(/’ %Wé}‘

_ #%“aﬁ‘/ﬂfdgzrt%%?

Spouse Name:

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

f;L education Time: ¥: Years Months Days
IV #
VEWL #

\“' I-171 : Yes; No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes ;

Special List #

Sponsor: W@;‘}\ Q’\)\Z W}

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

——/
KHUC MINH THO




Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: NoY g , 89
~

IV: _nrg345

Pa: _pan DJ}/ fiong
Kaud M Auo |
Fanmiifes OF  WN. LA ﬁigougg7 /Lsﬁqiyvf
£ 0. Tox s4q35

./

A:ZuNe.;@J r VA 292905 - Q635
Dear KHUCL M im /mo
This is in response to your inquiry of Aoa ? v8
regarding the above mentioned ODP applicants. !
This case is based on Tzan IR)/ ?Zc»«s 's < years in

reeducatlon. ’ / /
Cases of former political prisoners who spent time in reeducation
are being reviewed in order of the time spent in reeducation. Given
the large number of this type of case on file with the ODP it is
impossible to determine when this case might be reviewed. 1If, at
the time of review, it meets all ODP requirements a Letter of
Introduction (LOI) will be issued. If further documentation or
explanation is required we will contact the U.S. sponsor or the
principal applicant in Vietnam directly.

If anyone in the U.S. is eligible to file an IV petition for the
individuals on this case and has not done so already, it is
recommended that they do so. Our experience has been that the
Vietnamese react more favorably to requests for emigration for cases
of family reunification. Attached is information on the filing of
petitions.

There will be no further action taken on this case unt11 it is
eligible for review.

If the applicants on this case should appear on a list of names
presented by the Vietnamese indicating that they will be available
for interview, their eligibility for the program will be considered
at that time.

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family
composition changes relating to this case.

Sincerely,

S. Orderly Departure Program
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‘APO San Francisco

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
' P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

Date:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
96346-0001

Re: TRAN DUY PHONG.
Date of Birth: 1937
IV #: NEED IV # NEED LOI #

TIME IN RE-ED. vrs
Dear Sir/Madam: _ Ly

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

Thank you very much for your kind attention a assistance
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely urs,

uc Minh Tho (Mrs.)

President

Enclosures.

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by__ TRAN ANH TUYET,
as shown in the attachments. :

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared ab
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